TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edgecast Inc.		09/02/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edgio, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 South Mill Avenue, Suite 800	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85281	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4420039	APPLICATION DELIVERY NETWORK
Registration Number:	3785138	EDGECAST
Registration Number:	4524202	EDGECAST
Registration Number:	4508946	EDGECAST
Registration Number:	3383693	OBSERVER
Registration Number:	5249293	UPLYNK
Registration Number:	5683170	UPLYNK
Registration Number:	5732810	VOLICON
Registration Number:	5834326	VOLICON
Registration Number:	3252689	VOLICON
Serial Number:	90856402	EDGECAST
Serial Number:	90856406	EDGECAST
Serial Number:	90861052	EDGECAST
Serial Number:	90907050	EDGECAST
Serial Number:	90907054	EDGECAST
Serial Number:	90907064	EDGECAST
Serial Number:	90907066	EDGECAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0927

900718306

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778527

Email: april.besl@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: April L. Besl - Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1:255 E. 5th St., Suite 1900Address Line 4:Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93663-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: April L Besl

SIGNATURE: /april I besl/

DATE SIGNED: 09/06/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=SIGNED US Assignment#page1.tif source=SIGNED US Assignment#page2.tif source=SIGNED US Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Effective this _______, 2022, this Trademark Assignment

is between Edgecast Inc., a California corporation, having a principal address of 22000 AOL Way,

Dulles VA 20166 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Edgio, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a

principal address of 222 South Mill Avenue, Suite 800, Tempe, AZ 85281 USA (hereinafter

"Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to all

trademarks (Marks) listed in Exhibit A, along with all the goodwill associated with the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in

and to the Marks, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith, together with substantially

all assets and the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Trademark Assignment

a matter of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the full receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor hereby

sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the

aforesaid Marks, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith, together with substantially all

assets and the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all

confirmatory assignments, lawful oaths, and any other papers which Assignee may reasonably

deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Marks

hereby assigned.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0929

WHEREFORE, the parties have duly executed this Assignment of Trademark on the date indicated below.

Date: Jephen ber 2, 2022

By: Asthorized Person, CLO of Edgio, Fixe

Date: <u>September 2</u>, 2022

By: Chief Legal Officer

25740921.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0930

2

Exhibit A

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
	APPLICATION DELIVERY NETWORK	Registered	85/750875	10-Oct-2012	4420039	15-Oct-2013
US	EDGECAST	Registered	77/126752	09-Mar-2007	3785138	04-May-2010
US	EDGECAST	Registered	85/741810	28-Sep-2012	4524202	06-May-2014
US	EDGECAST	Registered	85/741816	28-Sep-2012	4508946	08-Apr-2014
US	EDGECAST	Pending	90/856402	29-Jul-2021		
US	EDGECAST	Pending	90/856406	29-Jul-2021		
US	EDGECAST	Pending	90/861052	02-Aug-2021		
US	EDGECAST	Pending	90/907050	27-Aug-2021		
US	EDGECAST	Pending	90/907054	27-Aug-2021	-	
US	EDGECAST	Pending	90/907064	27-Aug-2021		
US	EDGECAST	Pending	90/907066	27-Aug-2021		
us	OBSERVER	Registered	76/654274	30-Jan-2006	3383693	19-Feb-2008
US	UPLYNK	Registered	87/192519	04-Oct-2016	5249293	25-Jul-2017
US	UPLYNK	Registered	87/600126	07-Sep-2017	5683170	26-Feb-2019
US	VOLICON	Registered	88/111897	11-Sep-2018	5732810	23-Apr-2019
US	VOLICON	Registered	88/288301	04-Feb-2019	5834326	13-Aug-2019
US	VOLICON & Design	Registered	76/653619	19-Jan-2006	3252689	19-Jun-2007
USCA	TRANSACT	Registered	68905	14-Aug-2013	68905	17-Oct-2013

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0931